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Regional Host Agencies List 
Children’s Integrated Services – Part C of IDEA Early Intervention 

BARRE/WASHINGTON REGION 
Family Center of Washington County  
383 Sherwood Drive  
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Phone: 802-262-3292 
Fax: 802-262-6071 
Referrals To: Janine Gallagher 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Christel Davis EI Services Manager christled@fcwcvt.org  
Claire Kendall Co-Executive Director clairek@fcwcvt.org  
Joseph Ferrada Co-Executive Director josephf@fcwcvt.org  
Janine Gallagher CIS Coordinator Janineg@fcwcvt.org   

Cities/Towns Served 

Barre City 
Barre Town 
Berlin 
Braintree 

Brookfield 
Cabot 
Calais 
Duxbury 

E. Montpelier 
Fayston 
Marshfield 
Middlesex 

Montpelier 
Moretown 
Northfield 
Orange 

Plainfield 
Roxbury 
Waitsfield 
Warren 

Washington 
Waterbury 
Williamstown 
Worcester 

BENNINGTON REGION 

Southwestern Vermont Medical Center (SVMC) 
100 Hospital Drive East 
Bennington, VT 05201 
Phone: 802-447-2768 
Fax: 802-447-6487 
Referrals To: Kelly Belville 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Kelly Belville CIS Intake Coordinator kbelville@sunrisepcc.com 
Jennie Moon EI Supervisor  Jennie.moon@svhealthcare.org  
Bridget Bromirski Director Bridget.bromirski@svhealthcare.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Arlington 
Bennington 
Dorset 

Glastenbury 
Landgrove 
Manchester 

N. Bennington 
Peru 
Pownal 

Readsboro 
Rupert 
Sandgate 

Searsburg 
Shaftsbury 
Stamford 

Sunderland 
Winhall 
Woodford 

mailto:christled@fcwcvt.org
mailto:clairek@fcwcvt.org
mailto:josephf@fcwcvt.org
mailto:Janineg@fcwcvt.org
mailto:kbelville@sunrisepcc.com
mailto:Jennie.moon@svhealthcare.org
mailto:Bridget.bromirski@svhealthcare.org


R. 03/01/2023  Page 2 of 6 

BRATTLEBORO/WINDHAM REGION 
Winston Prouty Center for Child and Family Development  
209 Austine Drive  
Brattleboro, VT 05301 
Phone: 802-257-2101 
Fax: 802-258-2413 
Referrals To: Kerri Beebe 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Kerri Beebe CIS Intake Coordinator kerri@winstonprouty.org  
Chloe Learey Executive Director chloe@winstonprouty.org 
Kathy Hallock EI Program Coordinator kathy@winstonprouty.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Brattleboro 
Jamaica 
Townshend 

Brookline 
Marboro 
Vernon 

Dover 
Newfane 
Wardsboro 

Dummerston 
Putney 
Whitingham 

Guilford 
Somerset 
Wilmington 

Halifax 
Stratton 
Jacksonville 

BURLINGTON/CHITTENDEN REGION 
PCC of Northwestern Counseling and Support Services  
107 Fisher Pond Road 
St. Albans, Vermont 05478 
Phone: 802-393-6647 
Fax: (802) 524-3894 
Referrals To: Becky Zopf 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Becky Zopf CIS Intake Coordinator CIScoordinator@howardcenter.org  
Amy Johnson PCC Director Amy.johnson@ncssinc.org 
Meghan Young EI Team Leader Meghan.young@ncssinc.org  
Alena Ross-Becker EI Assistant Team Leader Alena.rossbecker@ncssinc.org  
Lily Pique EI Assistant Team Leader Lily.pigue@ncssinc.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Bolton 
Essex Jct 
Richmond 
Winooski 

Buels Gore 
Ft Ethan Allen 
St. George 
Westford 
 

Burlington 
Hinesburg 
Shelburne 

Charlotte 
Huntington 
S. Burlington 

Colchester 
Jericho 
Underhill 

Essex 
Milton 
Williston 

mailto:kerri@winstonprouty.org
mailto:chloe@winstonprouty.org
mailto:kathy@winstonprouty.org
mailto:CIScoordinator@howardcenter.org
mailto:Amy.johnson@ncssinc.org
mailto:Meghan.young@ncssinc.org
mailto:Alena.rossbecker@ncssinc.org
mailto:Lily.pigue@ncssinc.org
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HARTFORD/ORANGE/WINDSOR REGION 
The Family Place  
319 U.S. Route 5 South  
Norwich, VT 05055 
Phone: 802-649-3268 
Fax: 802-649-3270 
Referrals To: Kelly Wallace 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Kelly Wallace CIS Intake Coordinator kellyw@the-family-place.org 
Nancy Bloomfield Director nancyb@the-family-place.org 
Kelly French EI Supervisor lisaw@the-family-place.org 
Britny Anderson Administrative Coordinator Britnya@the-family-place.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Barnard 
Fairlee 
Randolph 
Thetford 
White River Jct. 

Bethel 
Hartford 
Rochester 
Topsham 
Woodstock 

Bradford 
Hartland 
Royalton 
Tunbridge 

Bridgewater 
Newbury 
Sharon 
Vershire 

Chelsea 
Norwich 
Stockbridge 
West Fairlee 

Corinth 
Pomfret 
Stafford 
Wells River 

MIDDLEBURY/ADDISON REGION 

Addison County Parent Child Center 
PO Box 646 
Middlebury, VT 05753 
Phone: 802-388-3171 
Fax: 802-388-1590 
Referrals To: Donna Bailey 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Donna Bailey CIS Intake Coordinator, PCC 

Director, and EI Supervisor 
dbailey@addisoncountypcc.org 

Craig Carpenter Developmental Educator/Service 
Coordinator 

ccarpenter@addisoncountypcc.org 

Cities/Towns Served 

Addison 
Hancock 
Orwell 
Vergennes 

Bridport 
Leicester 
Panton 
Waltham 

Bristol 
Lincoln 
Ripton 
Weybridge 

Cornwall 
Middlebury 
Salisbury 
Whiting 

Ferrisburg 
Monkton 
Shoreham 
Granville 

New Haven 
Starksboro 

mailto:kellyw@the-family-place.org
mailto:nancyb@the-family-place.org
mailto:lisaw@the-family-place.org
mailto:Britnya@the-family-place.org
mailto:dbailey@addisoncountypcc.org
mailto:ccarpenter@addisoncountypcc.org
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MORRISVILLE/LAMOILLE REGION 
Lamoille Family Center 
480 Cadys Falls Road 
Morrisville, VT 05661 
Phone: 802-888-5229 
Fax: 802-888-5392 
Referrals To: Carol Lang-Godin 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Ashley Brown CIS Intake Coordinator, 

and EI Supervisor 
abrown@lamoillefamilycenter.org  

Carol Lang-Godin Executive Supervisor Clang-godin@lamoillefamilycenter.org  
Veronica Cote EI Administrator vcote@lamoillefamilycenter.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Belvidere 
Hardwick 
Stowe 

Cambridge 
Hyde Park 
Waterville 

Craftsbury 
Johnson 
Wolcott 

Eden 
Jeffersonville 
Woodbury 

Elmore 
Morristown 
Greensboro 

Stannard 

NEWPORT/ORLEANS/ESSEX REGION 
Northeast Kingdom Community Action 
371 Main Street 
Newport, VT 05855 
Phone: 855-663-5224 
Fax: 802-334-5488 
Referrals To: Monica Newell 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Monica Newell CIS Intake Coordinator mnewell@nekcavt.org  
Jenna O’Farrell Executive Director jofarrell@nekcavt.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Albany 
Brownington 
Ferdinand 
Lewis 
Troy 

Averill 
Brunswick 
Glover 
Lowell 
Warners Grant 

Avery’s Gore 
Canaan 
Holland 
Morgan 
Warrens Gore 

Barton 
Charleston 
Irasburg 
Newport City 
Westfield 

Bloomfield 
Coventry 
Jay 
Newport Town 
Westmore 

Brighton 
Derby 
Lemington 
Norton 

 

mailto:abrown@lamoillefamilycenter.org
mailto:Clang-godin@lamoillefamilycenter.org
mailto:vcote@lamoillefamilycenter.org
mailto:mnewell@nekcavt.org
mailto:jofarrell@nekcavt.org
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RUTLAND REGION 
Rutland County Parent Child Center 
61 Pleasant St. 
Rutland, VT 05701 
Phone: 802-775-9711 
Fax: 802-775-5473 
Referrals To: Theresa Marrone 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Theresa Marrone CIS Intake Coordinator Theresa.marrone@vnahsr.org 
Mary Zigman Director Mary.zigman@rcpcc.org 
Corissa Burnell EI Supervisor Corissa.burnell@rcpcc.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Benson 
Fair Haven 
Middletown Springs 
Poultney 
Tinmouth 

Brandon 
Goshen 
Mt. Holly 
Proctor 
W. Rutland 

Castleton 
Hubbardton 
Mt. Tabor 
Rutland City 
W. Haven 

Chittenden 
Ira 
Pawlet 
Rutland Town 
Wallingford 

Clarendon 
Killington 
Pittsfield 
Shrewsbury 
Wells 

Danby 
Mendon 
Pittsford 
Sudbury 

ST. ALBANS/FRANKLIN/GRAND ISLE REGION 

Northwestern Counseling & Support Services 
130 Fisher Pond Road 
St. Albans, VT 05478 
Phone: 802-782-6768 
Fax: 802-524-3894 
Referrals To: Liza Boyle 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Liza Boyle CIS Intake Coordinator & 

EI Coordinator 
Liza.boyle@ncssinc.org 

Amy Johnson PCC Director Amy.johnson@ncssinc.org 
Nikki Noel EI Supervisor nnoel@ncssinc.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Alburg 
Fletcher 
Montgomery 
St. Albans Town 

Bakersfield 
Franklin 
N. Hero 
Swanton 

Berkshire 
Georgia 
Richford 

Enosburg Falls 
Grand Isle 
S. Hero 

Fairfax 
Highgate 
Sheldon 

Fairfield 
Isle La Motte 
St. Albans City 

mailto:Theresa.marrone@vnahsr.org
mailto:Mary.zigman@rcpcc.org
mailto:Corissa.burnell@rcpcc.org
mailto:Liza.boyle@ncssinc.org
mailto:Amy.johnson@ncssinc.org
mailto:nnoel@ncssinc.org
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ST. JOHNSBURY/CALEDONIA REGION 
Northeast Kingdom Community Action 
115 Lincoln Street 
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819 
Phone: 855-663-5224 
Fax: 802-748-6319 
Referrals To: Monica Newell 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
**VACANT** CIS Intake Coordinator  
Jenna O’Farrell Executive Director jofarrell@nekcavt.org  
Monica Newell Associate EI Regional Director mnewell@nekcavt.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Barnet 
Groton 
Newark 
Victory 

Burke 
Guildhall 
Peacham 
Walden 

Concord 
Kirby 
Ryegate 
Waterford 

Danville 
Lunenberg 
St. Johnsbury 
Wheelock 

E. Haven 
Lyndon 
Sheffield 

Granby 
Maidstone 
Sutton 

SPRINGFIELD/WINDSOR SOUTH REGION 
Springfield Area Parent Child Center 
80 Jack & Jill Lane 
North Springfield, VT 05150 
Phone: 802-886-5242 
Fax: 802-886-2007 
Referrals To: Sarah Rose 

Staff Contact Information 

Staff Name Job Title Email 
Sarah Rose  CIS Intake Coordinator, 

and EI Supervisor 
sarahr@sapcc-vt.org  

Angela Kelly Interim Director angelak@sapcc-vt.org  

Cities/Towns Served 

Andover 
Grafton 
Saxtons River 
W. Winsor 

Athens 
Londonderry 
Springfield 
Windsor 

Baltimore 
Ludlow 
Weathersfield 

Bellows Falls 
Plymouth 
Westminster 

Cavendish 
Reading 
Weston 

Chester 
Rockingham 
Windham 

 

mailto:jofarrell@nekcavt.org
mailto:mnewell@nekcavt.org
mailto:sarahr@sapcc-vt.org
mailto:angelak@sapcc-vt.org
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